The salary and any other benefits relating to the office of the City Judge 

shall be established by the board by ordinance prior to the commencement of the term of 

office and shall not be increased nor diminished during such term.  The salary for the office 

of City Judge is hereby fixed at eleven thousand two-hundred fifty dollars ($11,250.00) per 

year.  The salary shall be paid monthly from the general fund of the city.  The City Judge is 

not considered an employee of the city and not eligible for benefits. 

Date of effect. This ordinance shall take effect 20 days from and after its final passage, the public